505348408 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5395191

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
LETIAN CHEN			02/26/2019		
BAOFENG JIANG			02/26/2019		
CHRISTOPHER DU			02/26/2019		
YEW-AIK LIM			02/26/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	AT&T II	ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.			
Street Address:	675 WE	ST PEACHTREE STREET, NW			
City:	ATLAN	A			
State/Country:	GEORG	ilA			
Postal Code:	30308				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		6286223			
Application Number:		6286223			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	215)568-3439			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> s			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 2018-0089/101900.002189	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 2018-0089/101900.002189 OUIDA M. HOWARD	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 2018-0089/101900.002189 OUIDA M. HOWARD /Ouida M. Howard/	e sent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provided	215)568-3439 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2155683100 assignments@bakerlaw.com BAKER HOSTETLER LLP 2929 ARCH STREET CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 2018-0089/101900.002189 OUIDA M. HOWARD /Ouida M. Howard/ 02/27/2019 _Assignment#page1.tif	e sent via US Mail.		

source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=101900_002189_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif	

WHEREAS J. Letian Chen residing at 16632 Chesterfield Manor, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "BULK DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM," having AT&T Docket No. 2018-0089/101900.002189, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office: and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 West Peachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee); desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Thave not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND. I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country. It being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same; without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **AT&T Intellectual Property 1, L.P.** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of Feb, 2019. UA-cu Letian Chen

State of Missour

County of Jofferson

On this ab day of February, 2019, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Commission Expires 09-13-2022



4813-5857-2680.1

WHEREAS I, Baofeng Jiang residing at 1413 Whispering Oaks Way, Pleasanton, California 94566 hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "BULK DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM," having AT&T Docket No. 2018-0089/101900.002189, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 West Peachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of Feldulary 2019.

 $\overline{}$ **Baofeng Jiang**

State of California)

County of Contra Costa

On this <u>Hilday of Felowy</u>, 2019, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared <u>Backeng Jimg</u>, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Ocloy/2021

AHSAN UR RAHMAN COMM. # 2200238 ROTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA D CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JUNE 4, 2021

WHEREAS I, Christopher Du residing at 529 Iris Lane, San Ramon, California 94582 hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "BULK DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM," having AT&T Docket No. 2018-0089/101900.002189, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 West Peachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of releters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of February, 2019.

<u>California</u> USA, Contra Costa State of (County of

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2019, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared Chastopher D, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 06/04/2020

AHSAN UR RAHMAN COMM. # 2200238 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES JUNE

WHEREAS I, Yew-Aik Lim residing at 39120 Argonaut Way, Pmb 262, Fremont, California 94538 hereafter referred to as Assignor, am listed as an inventor on a patent application entitled "BULK DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM," having AT&T Docket No. 2018-0089/101900.002189, the patent application to be filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P., a Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having an address at 675 West Pcachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30308 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof; and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations and reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application; and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, including certificates of inventions, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances; and all extensions, renewals, prolongations, and reissues thereof; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree, for the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention; assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; assist in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; testify in any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so; execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns; execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee; and hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without compensation, but at the expense of Assignee or its representatives.

AND, I HEREBY consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **AT&T Intellectual Property I**, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument. A facsimile copy of this Assignment, or any form of an electronic copy of this Assignment, including the signature pages hereto, shall be deemed to be an original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have I	26^{-1}	day of February, 2019.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	hereanno sei my nand uns	
	Yew-Aik Lim	
State of)	\searrow	
County of)		
On thisday of	_, 2019, before me a Notary Pu , and acknowledged the execu-	ablic in and for the above County and State, personally attain of the foregoing assignment as his/her free act and
deed for the purpose herein set forth.		California All-Purpose
	~ \	Acknowledgment Attached
Notary Public My Co.	mmission Expires:	<u> </u>

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

l		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
State of California)			Λ
County of MAMIN		\bigcap	11	d.
on 2-26-2019-	Thefore me, <u>Sennic</u>	Komme,	Notary	, Public
Date	' Here In	sert Name and Title	of the Officer 🚊	
personally appeared	NAK Michael	Lim		
••••	Name(s)	of Signer(s)		
	and the second se			

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

----- OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document	·		
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	n Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)			
Signor's Name:	Signer's Name:		
] Corporate Officer — Title	Corporate Officer - Title(s):		
] Pariner – 🗆 Limitea 🗆 Generat	🗋 Partner — 💭 Limited 🛛 🗌 General 🛝		
] Individual Attorney in Fact	💶 🗆 Individual 👘 🗔 Attorney in Fact 🌙		
🗋 Trustee 🛛 🖊 🗆 Guardian or Conservator 👘	Conservator		
] Other:	Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		
	- LAL		

@2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 02/27/2019